The following unaudited pro forma summary presents consolidated information of the Company as if the Agriphar
and CAS Acquisitions had occurred on January 1, 2013:

Year
Ended
December
31,

 (amounts in millions) 2014
Pro forma net sales $ 1,405.9
Pro forma net income attributable to stockholders 46.4
In 2014, the Company incurred $29.8 million of acquisition-related expenses, net of taxes, which have been excluded
from the 2014 pro forma earnings above in order to present such pro forma earnings as if the Agriphar and CAS
Acquisitions had occurred on January 1, 2013. These pro forma results have been prepared to reflect fair value
adjustments to intangible assets and the related amortization expense, net of tax, from January 1, 2013, as well as the
post-acquisition capital structure.
Other
During the year ended December 31, 2014, the Company also acquired a business for $30.5 million, after certain
post-closing working capital and other adjustments (including the assumption of approximately $0.4 million of
indebtedness), within its Performance Solutions segment.  Pro forma revenue and earnings related to this business
have not been presented as they were deemed not significant.
3.  INVENTORIES
The major components of inventory, on a net basis, were as follows:

December 31,
 (amounts in millions) 2016 2015
Finished goods $273.8 $340.1
Work in process 37.1 28.5
Raw materials and supplies 135.9 148.9
Total inventory, net 446.8 517.5
Non-current inventory, net (30.4 ) (32.9 )
Current inventory, net $416.4 $484.6
Inventory classified as long-term at December 31, 2016 and 2015 was recorded in "Other assets" in the Consolidated
Balance Sheets.
In connection with Platform's various acquisitions, the value of finished goods inventory was increased at the
respective dates of acquisition to reflect fair value. For the years ended December 31, 2016, 2015 and 2014, $11.7
million, $76.5 million and $35.5 million, respectively, was charged to "Cost of sales" in the Consolidated Statements
of Operations based on the estimated inventory turnover of the various Acquisitions.

F-22

Edgar Filing: Platform Specialty Products Corp - Form 10-K

183

PLATFORM SPECIALTY PRODUCTS CORPORATION AND SUBSIDIARIES
NOTES TO CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

4.  PROPERTY, PLANT AND EQUIPMENT
The major components of property, plant and equipment were as follows:

December 31,
 (amounts in millions) 2016 2015
Land and leasehold improvements $101.5 $107.9
Buildings and improvements 141.8 143.8